
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO. I 

HOUSING DIRECTORATE 

1B, Convent Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata – 700 014 

 

 

 
Memo no: 20        Date: 08.01.16  

 

 

 

Quotation Notice No. 11/Q of 2015-16 
 

            Sealed quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No. – I Housing 

Directorate, 4th Floor, Kolkata – 14 from manufacturers, Suppliers, dealers only for 

 

           “Supply of desktop PC, UPS, Antivirus & PDU etc at different Offices under Electrical 

Division – I (H.D)”   

 

H/A- 2216-01-700-NP-008-T&P-MTC 

 

 

               Manufacturers, Suppliers or Dealers must produce documentary evidence to proof their 

competency for supplying such type of materials valid Sales Tax and Income Tax Clearance Certificates. 

Specification can be seen from the Office of the undersigned after getting written permission. 

 

 

           Acceptance of lowest or any other quotation is not obligatory. Lowest quotationers may have to 

execute a formal deed of agreement in W.B.K. 

 

          Variation of price clause will not be entertained.  

 

Last date of application for collecting Quotation Papers  :  20.01.2016 

Last Date of Collection of Quotation Paper  :  21.01.2016 

Last date of dropping of Quotation Papers  :  22.01.2016 up to 2.00 p.m. 

Date of opening             :  22.01.2016 open shortly thereafter 

 

       

 

                   

      Executive Engineer, 

         Electrical Division No. 1 

       Housing Directorate 

 
Copy to:           
 
Memo no:          Date: 
            
 1. The Chief Engineer, H.D, 1, K.S Roy Road, Kol-1. 

2. The Superintending Engineer (Electrical), Housing & Planning Works, PWD 1, K.S Roy Road, Kol-1. 
 3. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Div- II (HD). 
 4. Accounts officer to this Division. 
 5. Notice Board of this Division. 
 

        Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 

         Electrical Division No. 1 

       Housing Directorate 

 
 


